H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Helmut Schrieber	09/02/2005
Albert N. Santilli	07/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kapp Surgical Instrument, Inc.
Street Address:	4919 Warrensville Center Rd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11112292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne D. Porter, Jr.
Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Ave., Ste. 700
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KSI/15598

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne D. Porter, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016719 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Helmut Schreiber, 19701 Shaker Boulevard, Shaker Heights, Ohio 44122, and Albert N. Santilli, 28326 Gates Mills Boulevard, Pepper Pike, Ohio 44124, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors," conceived an invention entitled "Surgical Marker/ Connector" for which U.S. patent application serial number 11/112,292 was filed on April 22, 2005 ("the Invention");

WHEREAS, Kapp Surgical Instrument, Inc., 4919 Warrensville Center Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44128, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the referenced patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention and the referenced patent application, including the right to apply for and obtain domestic and foreign patents therefor and the right to sue for and collect damages for infringement, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and comparable authorities in foreign countries to issue patents for the Invention to Assignee, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its sole use and behoof, and for the sole use and behoof of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHERE undersigned:	OF, this	assignmer	nt has l	been exe	cuted bel	ow by the	
9-2-05			4	Clev	a A	brei ber	Мĺ
Date			Hel	mut Schi	rieber		
State of Ohio)	00					
County of Cuyahoga)	SS					
Before me personally appear foregoing instrument to be his	ed said l s free act	Helmut Sch t and deed	rieber this	who acl	nowledge of	ed the	5.
			1	\circ	11		

Page 1 of 2

LINDA ULASZEWSKI
Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty.
My Commission Expires March 13, 2006

7-27-05			Allen P	/ (anille
Date	***************************************		Albert N. Santilli	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Ohio)	00		
County of Cuyahoga)	SS		
Before me personally appeare instrument to be his free act a				
			Linda For (Notary Public)	<u> </u>
				LIMDA FOSS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 6/18/08 Recorded in Geauga County

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/02/2005